## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE INC., Petitioner,

v.

SMARTFLASH LLC, Patent Owner.

Case CBM2015-00129 Patent 7,942,317 B2

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

Case CBM2015-00129 Patent 7,942,317 B2

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.53, Patent Owner, by and through its attorneys, will take the deposition of Petitioner's declarant, Dr. Justin Douglas Tygar. The parties have conferred and agreed upon the below-listed date and time for this deposition. The deposition will be recorded by stenographic and videographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths. The transcript of this deposition will be admissible in any CBM proceedings between the parties. The deposition will be as follows: January 19, 2016, starting at 9:00 am, at the office of Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP at 50 California St., 22nd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111.

Dated: January 5, 2016

RM

/ Michael R. Casey /

Michael R. Casey Registration No. 40,294 Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP 8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102 Telephone: (571) 765-7700 Fax : (571) 765-7200 Email: mcasey@dbjg.com Case CBM2015-00129 Patent 7,942,317 B2

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that this Patent Owner's Notice of

Deposition was served today, by agreement of the parties by emailing a copy to

counsel for the Petitioner as follows:

QE-SF-PTAB-Service@quinnemanuel.com

Dated: January 5, 2016

DOCKET

/ Michael R. Casey /

Michael R. Casey Registration No. 40,294 Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP 8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102 Telephone: (571) 765-7700 Fax : (571) 765-7200 Email: mcasey@dbjg.com Attorney for the Patent Owner